)P \$190.00 29198

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Embarq Holdings Company LLC	FORMERLY Sprint	105/17/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Embarq Holdings Company LLC
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Trademarks
Doing Business As:	DBA Embarq Corporation
Street Address:	5454 W. 110th Street
Internal Address:	KSOPKJ0701
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2919850	EMPOWERED EDUCATION
Registration Number:	1615321	MESSAGELINE
Registration Number:	2668261	ONEONEONE
Registration Number:	1954863	TRANSLINK
Registration Number:	1954862	DIGILINK
Registration Number:	2020331	LINE GUARD
Registration Number:	2871122	SIGNAL RING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)345-6683

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-345-6618

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0413

900106550

Email: rebecca.alden@embarq.com Correspondent Name: Embarq Holdings Company LLC Address Line 1: 5454 W. 110th Street Address Line 2: KSOPKJ0701 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66211 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie Tabb Signature: /leslie tabb/ Date: 05/14/2008 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Trademark Conveyance Instrument#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0414

ATTACHMENT C

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment from S	rint Nextel Corporation, a Kansas corporation ("Assignor"),	to
Embarq Holdings Company LLC, a De	aware limited liability company ("Embarq") is effective Mey [7
, 2006.		

RECITALS

- Assignor owns the trademarks and U.S. Registration Nos. set forth below (together, the "Marks"); and
- Embarq wants to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

ASSIGNMENT

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor irrevocably assigns to Embarq all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, and the corresponding U.S. trademark registrations, all common law rights in the Marks, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks and recover damages therefore:

MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.
Digilink	1954862
Empowered Education	2919850
Line Guard	2020331
MessageLine	1615321
OneOneOne	2668261
SignalRing	2871122
Translink	1954863

SPRINT	NEXTEL CORPORATION
M	alle Wunsel
Name: _	Charles Wunsch
Title:	Vice President
Date:	

RECORDED: 05/14/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0415